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New Jersey State
Trapshooting Program

2023

2023 2024
Southern Zone Northern Zone
May 5, 6,7, 2023 September 22, 23, 24, 2023
Pine Valley Gun Club & New Jersey Clay Target Club

Ground Swipers Rod & Gun Club

New Jersey State Shoot
June 1, 2, 3, 4, 2023
Pine Belt Sportsmen’s Club

24" Garden State Grand
July 14, 15, 16, 2023
Pine Belt Sportsmen’s Club

Visit us at: www.NJSTA.COM
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FABARM

100% MADE IN ITALY. SINCE 1900

THE 34" UNSINGLE BARREL
IS IDEAL FOR SHOOTING
HANDICAP AND

SINGLES IN TRAP
COMPETITIONS.

NEW FOR THIS YEAR, THE FABARM ELOS N2 ALLSPORT LINE HAS EXPANDED.
Introducing our TYPE-T offering, which features a 34" Unsingle barrel to accommodate

Trap specialists. The Unsingle barrel is ideal for shooting Handicap and Singles in Trap
competitions. For shooters who want a competitive edge in Trap, and still want to compete in
multiple disciplines, the Allsport is the most versatile target shotgun line ever created. And the
TYPE-T s the ultimate choice. This impressive model is able to convert into a high rib Trap gun, a low
rib Sporting clays gun, and a Skeet gun in a matter of minutes. The revolutionary interchangeable
rib system on the over/under barrel, which includes two QRR (Quick Release Ribs) one 50/50 and
one 65/35 POI, and the Micro-Metric adjustable stock allows you to fine-tune the gun to your own
measurements resulting in a better fit.

TRIWOOD™ Adjustable Q.R.R. (Quick Micro-Metric 3D™ 5 EXIS HP™
enhanced finish ~ Competition Trigger Release Rib) System  Adjustable Comb Competition
is water resistant  for light, crisp pulls on 0/U Barrel Comes Standard Chokes

410.301.12610 FABARMUSA.COM

2023 NEW JERSEY -Printer File --2-2 i 2



MEMBER CLUB DIRECTORY

CENTRAL JERSEY RIFLE & PISTOL CLUB

Stump Tavern Road, Jackson NJ, 1-800-5-GUN-FUN

Parkway south to exit 88, take 70 west to Rte. 571 North - 6 miles to Stump Tavern
Road (left and Minuteman Deli) club is a mile up on left.

GROUND SWIPERS ROD & GUN CLUB — groundswipers.com
1910 Lacey Road, Forked River, NJ, 1-609-693-9762
Garden State Parkway north or south, take exit 74 (Lacey Road) west, 3 miles on right.

HOWELL TRAP CLUB — Ehsalomon142@gmail.com

Yellowbrook Road, Howell, NJ, 1-732-938-2189

Rte. 33 South from Freehold Circle to Yellowbrook Road, right approximately 2 miles to
club on left.

MALLARD TRAP CLUB — mallardtrapclub.org

67 Monroe Boulevard, Monroe Township, NJ, 1-908-618-9397

Rte. 33 west to Millstone/Monroe area. Make a right on Perrineville Rd. Stay on Per-
rineville Rd. approx. 3 miles to Federal Rd. Make a right. Continue on Monroe Blvd.
Club entrance on left.

NORTH JERSEY CLAY TARGET CLUB — northjerseyclaytargetclub.com
488 Horseneck Road, Fairfield, NJ 07004, 1-973-227-1139

Garden State Parkway to exit 145 to Rte. 280 West to New Road and proceed to Rte. 46
East to Hook Mountain Road, take jug handle and cross 46 and go straight until the road
ends at Horseneck Road, make a right and Trap Club is down 1/4 mile on left.

PINE BELT SPORTSMAN’S CLUB — www.pinebeltsportsmansclub.com

377 Stokes Road, Shamong, NJ 08088, 1-609-268-0237,

Rte 70 to Medford Circle, south on Rte. 541 approx. 8 miles to club on right. From Rte.
206 north on Rte. 541- 5 miles to club on left.

PINE VALLEY GUN CLUB — pinevalleygunclub.org
166 Watson Town/New Freedom Road, Pine Hill, NJ 08009, 1-856-767-2661
NJ Turnpike to exit 4, East on Rte. 73 to Berlin Circle. Crosskeys Rd. to New Freedom Rd.

Copyright © 2023 CHAMPIONSHIP PROGRAMS. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be used or reproduced or transmitted, in any form by any
means; electronic, digital, or mechanical, including; printing, photocopying and recording, or by any information storage and retrieval system, including the
Internet, without the expressed permission of the publisher. For advertising information, inquire at: 574-210-5465 / on_target100@comcast.net
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Jn Memory

of Deceased
New Jersey Shooters
Nov. 2027 - November 2022

Sandy Tidwell
Ruth Coniglio
Roger Linton
Robert Froriep
Ray Secreti
John Longo
Garnett “Arnie” Arnold
Donald Ignozza
Steven Siegert
George Vogel

Guillermo Parra

2023 NEW JERSEY -Printer File --2-20-23.indd 4 3/13/2023 2:24:11 PM



2023 Presidents Message

A warm greeting to all shooters!

We have made it past 125 years and 1 welcome you and all shooters to the 126% NJ
State Trapshooting Championships, the Garden State Grand and NJ Zone trapshooting
tournaments. It is an honor and a privilege for me to serve as President of this historic
association. I would like to thank all of the NJSTA officers and directors, our state
delegates, and our member clubs for their time and effort in promoting trapshooting in
New Jersey. The NJSTA Board of Directors have been working diligently over the past
several months in order to give our resident and out of state shooters the best shooting
expetrience possible this shooting season.

I hope that each of you would make it a point to visit and perhaps shoot at an
advertised event listed within this program at each of our member clubs during the
year. There are many fun, exciting and sometimes chatitable tournaments offered by
our NJ clubs that provide good targets, friendship, comradery and good cause.

I would also like to personally thank all of our sponsors and advertisers. I ask that as
you look through this program you notice and support, when possible, these advertisers
and/ ot sponsors that have supported NJSTA and NJ shooting year after year.

Even though it is a tough task to get youngsters involved with shooting sports in New
Jersey, we have beaten the odds and two new youth trapshooting teams have been
established and are currently being given a great foundation of sportsmanship and
competition that can only help to grow our sport. NJSTA has donated roughly $5,000
in support of these teams. I am also happy to advise everyone that our member clubs
have also supported the teams by deferring some of the cost incurred during their
practice sessions. Any support of time and/or donations that you may give to our NJ
youth teams would be greatly appreciated. I thank you in advance.

Even though we continue to face challenges with Covid, supply chain shortages and
rising costs, I hope these conditions will improve as we enter the spring shooting
season allowing all of us to enjoy our great sport.

In closing, I would like to wish all of our shooters from New Jersey and our guests
from out of state, good luck and good health. Please remember to be safe. Firearm
safety is paramount and everyone is watching.

Please come out to as many New Jersey trapshooting events as possible for a Great
Experience, and to help us make this year a huge success for all.

Thank you all,

Hfpey S oo &

Jeff Slimm, President N.J.S.T.A
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2023 SOUTHERN ZONE SHOOT
Pine Valley Gun Club, Inc. * Berlin, New Jersey ¢ 1-856-767-2661
Ground Swipers Rod & Gun Club ¢ Forked River, NJ ¢ 1-609-693-9762
Friday, Saturday & Sunday — May 5, 6, 7, 2023

2024 NORTHERN ZONE SHOOT
North Jersey Clay Target Club e Fairfield, New Jersey ¢ 1-973-227-1139
Friday, Saturday & Sunday — September 22, 23, 24, 2023

GENERAL ZONE INFORMATION
*The State Zones will be divided by county lines (not highways)

NORTHERN ZONE COUNTIES SOUTHERN ZONE COUNTIES
Bergen Passaic Atlantic Gloucester
Essex Somerset Burlington Mercer
Hudson Sussex Camden Monmouth
Hunterdon Union Cape May Ocean
Middlesex Warren Cumberland ~ Salem
Morris

* The New Jersey State Trapshooting Association is pleased to offer half price
targets to Sub-Junior and Junior shooters for all NJSTA events. Shooters receiv-
ing reduced pricing are not eligible to play options or purses.

« Ties will be decided by either; forward run, longest run, reverse run, or reverse
high score by sub event, to be determined by a drawing at the end of the event.

* Management will not be responsible for errors on scores after the options have
been figured and posted on the scoreboard.

* HAA and HOA ties will be broken by the best two out of three event scores
* The clubs reserve the right to reject any entry.

Lunch may be obtained on the grounds.

Anyone winning a trophy must pick it up, as no trophies will be shipped.
Zone shoots will be held regardless of the weather.

A shooter may win only one trophy in any event.

° 25 practice targets — $6.00

SATELLITE SITE
FOR THE SOUTHERN ZONE
North Jersey Clay Target Club e Fairfield, NJ » 1-973-227-1139

SATELLITE SITES
FOR THE NORTHERN ZONE
Pine Valley Gun Club * Pine Hill, NJ » 1-856-767-2661
Ground Swipers Rod & Gun Club ¢ Forked River, NJ ¢ 1-609-693-9762
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TROPHY HIERARCHY FOR ALL ZONE SHOOTS

Shooters may declare only one category: i.e. lady, sub-junior, junior, veteran, senior vet-
eran. A shooter may no longer declare, for example, lady veteran. (Note: this rule does
not apply to chair shooters.)

Any shooter who is tied for event champion may shoot off/carry over for the champion
trophy. If the shooter fails in the championship trophy shoot off/carry over and has de-
clared a special category, the shooter will fall back to their declared category.

Any shooter who has declared a special category at classification and whose score qual-
ified him/her for any trophy in his/her declared category will compete for the category
trophy and not for place, class or yardage group.

A category shooter whose score does not qualify him/her for his/her category may com-
pete for place, class or yardage group.

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION

This certifies that the New Jersey State Trapshooting Association has been authorized
to hold registered shoots. Amateur Trapshooting Association rules will govern these
shoots and the scores will be included in the Official Records.

ZONE CLASSIFICATION

16 Yard Classification Doubles Classification
A CLASS - 95% and over A 90 percent and over
B CLASS - 92% and under 95% B 85 percent and under 90
C CLASS - 89% and under 92% C 78 percent and under 85
D CLASS - under 89% D Under 78 percent

TARGET REQUIREMENTS
16 YARD: A shooter not having at least 500 16-yard targets on their current target
year card AND a total of 1000 targets on their current and previous target year cards
combined will be penalized 2 classes, not to exceed Class AA.

HANDICAP: A shooter not having at least 500 handicap targets on their current target
year card AND a total of 1000 targets on their current and previous target year cards
combined will be penalized 2 yards, not to exceed 26 yards.

DOUBLES: A shooter not having at least 500 double targets on their current target
year card AND a total of 1000 targets on their current and previous target year cards
combined will be penalized 2 classes, not to exceed Class A.

SENIOR VETERAN: Shooters over the age of 70, no handicap requirements. All Senior
Veterans will shoot from last assigned yardage. Must have 300 singles and 300 dou-
bles for current target year or be penalized.

NORTH/SOUTH ZONE TEAM SELECTIONS: Team member selections will be based
on Zone Singles Championship scores. Tie scores, used to select zone team members,
will be decided based on reverse sub event scores, then reverse long run if necessary.

NOTE: Due to the date of the Northern Zone, the current target year requirement will
be waived.
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ZONE SHOOTS TROPHY COMMITTEE

Chairman - J. Sissano
Co-Chairman - J. Restuccia

Northern Zone Committees

TRAP/TARGET COMMITTEE
J. Zultanky ¢ C. Gasparine
RULES COMMITTEE
J. Sissano

CLASSIFICATION COMMITTEE
Joe Restuccia

Southern Zone Committees
TRAP/TARGET COMMITTEE
D. Lott « S. Kalnas ¢ J. Martin

RULES COMMITTEE
J. Sissano ¢ R. Batesko * K. Barton
CLASSIFICATION COMMITTEE
J. Sissano ¢ S.Kalnas ¢« D. Lott * R.Batesko ¢ J.Martin ¢ P. Shulack Jr.

awiom mia R o —— s 2z

T&41 . Ehamro ok s hers oom . Gon taors B olkLasarh m. oam
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PINE VALLEY GUN CLUB
2023 SHOOT SCHEDULE

EARLY BIRD - March 11, 12
QUARTER GRAND - April 15, 16
NEW JERSEY SOUTHERN ZONE - May 5, 6, 7
PVGC YOUTH OPEN 300 - April 22
PINE VALLEY CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - September 2, 3
LADYBIRD - September 4, Labor Day
PUMP GUN SHOOT - October 21
PINE VALLEY TURKEY SHOOT - November 11
CHRISTMAS PARTY & HAM SHOOT - December 9

PINE VALLEY IS OPEN AS FOLLOWS
Tuesday & Thursday 9 am - 2 pm
Saturdays 9 am - 2 pm & Sundays 10 am - 2 pm
ATA Registered Singles, Doubles & Handicap
Available on Saturday

Contact Information: Lew Walters
lewwalters@ymail.com
166 Watsontown - New Freedom Road - Berlin NJ 08009

856.767.2661

www.pinevalleygunclub.org

10
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2023 SOUTHERN ZONE

FRIDAY, MAY 5, 2023
Starts 9:00 A.M.

EVENT1 .
The Carlos Gomes Preliminary Singles
100 16 YARD TARGETS

TargelS. e $38.00
Fees — (ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00)......ccciiuiiiiiieeee e $ 5.00
MaINTENANCE FEE...uvvvuriririrrreeieeeieieieteeeeeeseeteveeeessaaesssesssesnsaaenees $ 1.00
Lewis Class — 3 Classes 60-40%.........ceueuuuieeeeiiiieeeiiieeeiieeeeinnnn $15.00

OPEN TROPHIES
Class Winner A, B, C, D

EVENT 2
The Santo Farro Preliminary Handicap
100 HANDICAP TARGETS

TANBEES. 1t e ettt $38.00
Fees — (if not paid in Event 1) ....cccooviiiiiiiiiieccecceceeeee e $ 5.00
MaINTENANCE FEE....uvvvvviriririiirieeiteieieeeeteeeeeeeevesasesasasasaaasaaasasnsanees $ 1.00
Lewis Class — 3 Classes 60-40%.........cccccviviiiieieeiiiieeseiiieaeaeeeans $15.00
Optional 25s — 4 @ $5.00 €a. 25 =1 MONEY....cccveveeereveiiireieeeeeans $20.00
Optional 50s — 2 @ $10.00, first & last divided 50-30-20%........... $20.00
Great Eastern Purse 25-15-10, 25-15-10%.....cccueirieeiieaiiieaiieeiienanns $20.00

OPEN TROPHIES
Champion, Runner-Up, 3rd, 4th, 5th

EVENT 3
The Scott Kalnas Preliminary Doubles

50 PAIR DOUBLES

TarGEES. .o $38.00
Fees — (if not paid in EVENtS 1 0F 2) ... voviviiiiiieieiciceec e $ 5.00
MaiNtENANCE FEE....vuvereririeiiii e asneannes $ 1.00
Lewis Class — 2 Classes 60-40%.........ccccceivueieeieiieiiieeeeeiiieeaaeeas $10.00

OPEN TROPHIES
Class Winner A, B, C, D

11
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2023 SOUTHERN ZONE

SATURDAY, MAY 6, 2023
Starts 9:00 A.M.

EVENT 4
The Robert Jarvis

Championship Singles

200 16-YARD TARGETS

T TS . ettt $76.00

Fees — (ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00)......ccoiiioieeeeeecee e $ 5.00

MaintENANCE FEE......uuiiieeieei e $ 2.00

Lewis Class on total 200 — 3 Classes 50-30-20%.........eevevnreeennnnns $20.00
TROPHIES

Resident Champion and Runner-Up
Resident Winners A, B, C, D
Lady, Junior, Veteran, Senior Veteran

Open Winners A, B, C, D

SUNDAY, May 7, 2023
Starts 9:00 A.M.

EVENT 5
The Patrick Shulack Jr.

Handicap Championship

ZONE HANDICAP CHAMPIONSHIP
100 HANDICAP TARGETS

T TS ettt e et et $38.00
Fees — (ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00)....cccuiiiiieeiieeecee e $ 5.00
MaiNTENANCE FEE....evvteeie it e e e e eaae $ 1.00
Lewis Class — 3 Classes 60-40%..........cocvuveivriieiieiieeeeeiieeeeeeeeiann $15.00
Optional 255 — 4 @ $5.00 ea. 25 =1 MONEY........cccovevvevvreeererrrnnnns $20.00
Optional 50s — 2 @ $10.00, first & last divided 50-30-20%....... .......... $20.00
Great Eastern Purse — divided 25-15-10, 25-15-10%....ccccceivvereereeeann. $20.00
TROPHIES

Resident Champion and Runner-Up
Resident 3rd, 4th, 5th & 6th
Lady, Junior, Veteran, Senior Veteran
Open Champion, Runner-Up, 3rd, 4th
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2023 SOUTHERN ZONE

SUNDAY, MAY 7, 2023
EVENT 6
The Scott Kalnas

Doubles Championship

50 PAIR DOUBLES

1721 OSSP URPRRRRUURR $38.00

Fees — (ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00 if not paid in Event 5)......c.cccccevvuvveeeeenn... $ 5.00

MainteNANCE FEE.......iiieei e $ 1.00

Lewis Class — 2 Classes 60-40%.......cccoueeeiiiiioeeiiiiieeeeiieeieeieeea $15.00
TROPHIES

Resident Champion and Runner-Up
Resident Winner in each class A, B, C, D
Open Winners A, B, C, D

EVENT 7
The Robert Jarvis
High All Around Championship

Resident A, B, C, D, on 400 Targets
(16-Yard, Handicap and Doubles)

EVENT 8
The Scott Kalnas
High Over All Championship

Resident High Over-All to High Gun on 700 Targets
Trophies provided by N.J.S.T.A.

Only one trophy may be won in each event

13
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New Jersey’s Leading Trapshooting Venue
“‘Home of the Northern Zone”

488 Horseneck Road ¢ PO. Box 11240
Fairfield, New Jersey 07004

973-227-1139

www.northjerseyclaytargetclub.com

New members and beginning shooters are
always welcome at the North Jersey Clay Target Club

.0 to4oo'p 2.0
dnesday 10:00 am to 4:00
 Monday & Friday C osed

5-Stand first Sunday of the Month
Check Website for Monthly Special Events

or.in ormaﬂonand ions;please ca

2)@2/3’
SPECIAL EVENTS
Check Website for Monthly Special Events!

The Newj ]e;‘sgy '?’ {

State Sh'o otWarm-up,
%}7 2023,

Southérn'Zo'ne: x
WMayl5}767:7,72023;

2023 NEW JERSEY -Printer File --2-20-23.indd 14 3/13/2023 2:24:12 PM



ChampionfandgRunger-up
Class Winners and Runner-Up inlgt-,- Bag, D
$25.00 per 100 Targets 100 Singles Only-"

North Jersey Memorial Shoot
133772023

Incliding 9th Einybl Rrtoby Mehﬁ;‘igl sigles,
\October!8, 2023, .
o787 L g R B

-
-
=

“Turkey Shoot’ | "'/
November;'5,/2023/y F A
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1884
1898
1899
1915
1918
1919
1920
1921
1923
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
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New Jersey State Trapshooting Association
PAST PRESIDENTS

Dr. N. Purdell*
Captain A. W. Money*
Captain A. W. Money*
J.W. Mason*

Harry S. Sindle*
Harry S. Sindle*
Harry S. Sindle*
Harry S. Sindle*

H. L. Gillespie*

John F. Kafes*

John F. Kafes*

John F. Kafes*
Eugene B. Springer*
Eugene B. Springer*
Dr. W. H. Matthews*
David W. Thomas*
David P. Earle*
David P. Earle*
David P. Earle*
David P. Earle*
David P. Earle*

Paul E. Holloway*
Paul E. Holloway*
Paul E. Holloway*
John L. Flagg*

John L. Flagg*

John L. Flagg®

John L. Flagg®

John L. Flagg*

Paul E. Holloway*
A.F. Streelman*

A.F. Streelman*
Charles Field*
Charles Field*
George S. Clark*
George S. Clark*

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

Howard Dilts*
Willard Smallcomb*
Philip A. Shields*
Eddie Bahr Jr.*
Edward E. Bahr*
292772

Henry T. Bullock*
Edgar Joyce*

Norton C. Lyman*
Clarence K. Walton*
Clarence K. Walton*
A. Austin Dorr*

A. Austin Dorr*
G.R. Litteral*

G.R. Litteral*
Everett De Graw*
Everett De Graw*
A.G. DiPaolo*

A.G. DiPaolo*

A. Janwich*

A. Janwich*

F. Lang*

F. Lang*

F. Lang*

F. Lang*

F. Lang*/

Frank Hollendonner*
Frank Hollendonner*
Edward Yanchok*
Edward Yanchok*
John Ebenreiter
John Ebenreiter

Harold Stevenson, Jr.*
Harold Stevenson, Jr.*

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Harold Stevenson, Jr.*
Harold Stevenson, Jr.*
Leonard Fennimore
Leonard Fennimore
Leonard Fennimore
Leonard Fennimore
Joseph Sissano
Joseph Sissano
Joseph Sissano
Joseph Sissano
Ken Miller*

Ken Miller*

Ken Miller*

Ken Miller*

Henry Fratz

Henry Fratz
Stephen Lorenz
Stephen Lorenz
Stephen Lorenz
Stephen Lorenz
Craig Gasparine
Craig Gasparine
Craig Gasparine
Craig Gasparine
Bobby Boehler
2015 Bobby Boehler
2016 Bobby Boehler
2017 Angelo D’Alessio
2018 Craig Gasparine
2019 Tom Wolf

2020 Tom Wolf

2021 Paul Dimeglio/
Sam Osterhoudt

2022 Sam Osterhoudt
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NEW JERSEY STATE
TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION OFFICERS

Jeff Slimm
Bob Jarvis
Rick Batesko

President
1st Vice President
2nd Vice President

Secretary Tony Pietrofitta

Treasurer Len Donovan
DIRECTORS

Bob Cucunato Keith Barton

David Brown Pat Schuiack, Jr.

Joe Restuccia John Martin

DIRECTOR AT LARGE
Sam Osterhoudt

A.T.A. Delegate: Joseph Sissano ¢ 1st Alternate: Tom Clarke

MEMBER GUN CLUB

Central Jersey Rifle & Pistol
Ground Swipers Rod & Gun Club
Howell Trap Club, Inc.

Mallard Trap Club

DELEGATE

David Burke
Michael Chiarella
Butch Saloman
John Messerol

North Jersey Clay Target Club Paul Lomelo
Pine Belt Sportsman’s Club, Inc. Patty Slimm
Pine Valley Gun Club, Inc. Jim Farro

ANNUAL MEETING — SUNDAY, June 4t" — 8:30 AM

The Annual Meeting of the New Jersey State Trapshooting Association will be held
on Sunday, June 4, 2023 at 8:30 AM at the state shoot and will be limited to ap-
proximately 45 minutes. Although the meeting is planned to take place in the main
clubhouse, the exact location may change due to conditions.The state awards will also
be distributed at this time. All New Jersey ATA shooters are invited to attend.

STATE MEETING IN CLUBHOUSE AT 8:30
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NJ STATE SHOOT COMMITTEES

RULES COMMITTEE
Chairperson - J. Slimm
Members - J. Sissano - T. Pietrofitta - T. Clarke

WINNER SELECTION COMMITTEE
Chairperson - P. Slimm
Members - R. Batesko - J. Slimm

SHOOT OFF COMMITTEE & LINE REFEREES
R. Jarvis - K. Barton
T. Pietrofitta - J. Martin - P. Shulack, Jr.

CLASSIFICATION COMMITTEE
Chairperson - J. Sissano
Members - T. Clarke - P. Shulack Sr. - P. Shulack Jr - S. Osterhoudt
Delegates or Officers of other State Associations may be called upon

TROPHY PRESENTATION COMMITTEE
Chairperson - J. Restuccia

STATE TROPHY COMMITTEE

Chairperson - J. Sissano
Members - J. Restuccia - J. Martin

STATE PROGRAM COMMITTEE
Robert Jarvis - Joseph Sissano
Richard Batesko - Tony Pietrofitta

J .

The New Jersey State Association has elected to
utilize online pre squadding for all events at the
2023 State Shoot.

For your convenience pre squadding enrollment
dates for 2023 will be available as follows:

126" STATE SHOOT
April 10th through May 21, 2023

To facilitate your pre squadding, visit:
www.presquad.com
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2022 NEW JERSEY STATE TEAMS

MEN’S FIRST TEAM
Scott Kalnas ........cooociieeeiiiiiicciiieeeeee,
Justin Malone

MEN’S SECOND TEAM
Richard Batesko ...........ccccuveeeeieiiiiiiiiiiiee. 89.64%
Daniel Biggs ......... 89.19%

...89.07%

Tony Pietrofitta .
..87.79%

Carlos Gomes .

David Brown ........ccccccoeviiiiiiiiieeeeeeecieeee 86.22%

Caitlyn Barton ...........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiee 84.92%

Elena Farro ........ccoccoeeeeeiiiiiiciiie e, 77.66%
JUNIOR TEAM

Zachary Cucunato ..........ccccccevveiiiiiiicicce 90.46%

David Brown Jr. ........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeees 90.37%

Santo Farro ... 87.49%

Sheamus Killeen ...........cccooveiiiiiiiiiiiiinee. 77.95%
VETERAN TEAM

Robert Battista .............cccoviviiiiiiiiiiie 88.57%

JP HoOrgan ... 76.26%

SENIOR VETERAN TEAM

George Wright ..o 89.92%
Thomas WOIf ........ccovveriiieieecie e 85.47%
Robert Bishop 84.44%
Jack Godwin ........ ....84.20%

81.59%

Gilbert Dinallo

MOST TARGETS SHOT IN 2022
Jack Godwin...........cooo 27,350

To qualify for the State Teams, all shooters must participate in the 16-yard, handicap, and doubles championships
at that year’s State shoot (Saturday and Sunday). For the men’s and veteran’s teams, they are also required to
shoot a minimum of 2500 16-yard targets, 1500 handicap targets and 1000 doubles during the preceding ATA
year; and for the ladies state team 2000 16-yard targets, 1000 handicap targets and 500 doubles. Junior State

Team 1000 16-yard targets, 500 handicap targets, and 500 doubles.

CONGRATULATIONS ALL!!!
Presentation of “Team Pins” will be made during the State Meeting
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2022 NEW JERSEY TOP

MEN’S SINGLES SHOOTERS
Scott Kalnas..........c.ccocevveveinenn. 97.42
Carlos GOMES..........ccovvevveren. 97.28
Dan Biggs............ ...96.67
Thomas Green Sr. 96.34
Robert Jarvis....... 96.24

Marc Invidiato......
Thomas Clarke....
Justin Malone......
Richard Batesko..
David Brown, Jr. .

Tony Pietrofitta..... 95,07
Robert Battista..... ...95.01
2022 NEW JERSEY TOP
MEN’S HANDICAP SHOOTERS
Santo Farro.......cccccceveverevennnn. 90.05
David Brown Jr. .. ...88.56
Patrick Shulack Jr. ... ...88.28
Rangel Queiroz........ ...88.10
Zachary Cucunato ... ..88.07
Patrick Shulack Sr. .. ...88.00
Thomas Green......... ..87.86
Robert Desalvo.............ccccevennne. 87.65
2022 NEW JERSEY TOP

LADIES HANDICAP SHOOTERS
Caitlyn Barton......
Elena Farro..........
Elizabeth Corson.
Audrey Trinkle........ccoovvrernennn.

2022 NEW JERSEY TOP
LADIES' SINGLES SHOOTERS

Caitlyn Barton..........cccccvvvvnnnnn.
Christine Gasparine.
Elizabeth Corson...........ccueeeeenee

2022 NEW JERSEY TOP

LADIES’ DOUBLES SHOOTERS

Caitlyn Barton.........ccccocevveverrninnee 74.95
Elena Farro.......ccoocovvcvinenn) 65.00

2022 NEW JERSEY TOP
MEN’S DOUBLES SHOOTERS
Scott Kalnas.........cccccoevevcvernnean, 94.36
Marc Invidiato...
Justin Malone.......
Raymond Padovani..
Thomas Clarke.....

Richard Batesko...............cc........ 89.50
George Wright........cccoovvvvernnnnns 89.41
Tony Pietrofitta .......ccccoevvevreris 89.17
2022 NEW JERSEY
10,000 TARGET CLUB
Jack Godwin.......ccccevvveviveinine. 27,350
Joe Sissano..........cccccevereinnnn. 24,800
Robert Jarvis.... 21,250
Robert Battista.............ccccevuene. 15,650
JoHorgan. ..., 13,400
Tony Pietrofitta.........ccoovvvrrerenes 12,100
David Brown Jr. ......cccoeevevinnne. 11,600
Richard Batesko..............ccc........ 11,300

To qualify as a “New Jersey Top Shooter” in a specific discipline the following minimum target re-
quirements are as follows. Singles 2,500 targets, Handicap 1,500 targets, Doubles 1,000 targets.
Minimum target requirements are evaluated individually for each discipline. A shooter may qualify
for more than one discipline when the minimum target requirement is met for that discipline.

Come shoot with the Bob Squad
at the NJ State Shoot

= CECONUT
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NJ STATE HALL OF FAME
NOMINATION REVIEW COMMITTEE

Past President — Craig Gasparine
State Delegate — Joseph Sissano
Director at Large — Sam Osterhoudt
Northern Zone Representative — John Zultanky
Southern Zone Representative — Steve Burick

The HALL OF FAME CEREMONY
will take place
Saturday, June 3rd at 4:00 pm in the clubhouse
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HAVE YOU'BEENTO THENEW STORE?

CENTRAL NJ's 71 STORE
FOR HUNTING & SHOOTING!
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2023 HALL OF FAME INDUCTEE

Peter Frederiks

Biography # 3504850
Peter was born in February 1942 and grew
up on a farm in Three Bridges, New Jersey.
Growing up working the farm with his Dad,
Pete grew fond of John Deere Tractors and
always admired them when he came across
one during his adult years. He graduated high
school and joined the Navy during the Viet
Nam War, after completing his four years of
duty, he attended Rutgers University under
the Gl Bill. Upon graduation Pete relocated to
Rosemont, just outside of Flemington, where
he bought a house and opened a machine
shop a mile down the road, which he owned
for the next 40 years. As business went on,
he had great years and slow years and during
all that time two of his workers stayed with
him for the last 25 years and when it came
time to retire, he turned the business over to
them.

Pete married his first wife Rose and had three daughters. His wife passed away in 2010. Pete remarried in
2013 to Theresa “Tess” Chamberlain, who accompanied him to shoots up and down the East coast and out
to the Grand in Sparta. Speaking of Grands, Pete had just received a patch for attending 45-Grands in a row.
Pete was on the “Last Squad” at the Vandalia Facility back in 2005. Fellow trap shooter Ed Yanchok, the
past New Jersey ATA Delegate, contacted the ATA prior to the Grand and offered a donation to the ATA to
reserve the last squad on the last event of the competition, and Pete was eager to be a member of the squad.

During Pete’s ATA tenure he resided in New Jersey and Pennsylvania, with his business in New Jersey.
While living in New Hope, he became a member of the Board of Directors at Flourtown Sandy Run, where
he oversaw registered ATA shooting. Pete won trophies at the Grand, Eastern Zone, Dixie Grand, Southern
Grand, Pennsylvania Grand, Jersey Cricket, the New Jersey State Shoot, Delaware, Pennsylvania. He com-
peted in Hawaii a few times and Alaska once. He was on the New Jersey State Team in 1999 and 2015.
Pete joined the ATA in 1972 and from then until 2020, he registered 541,425 singles, 122,700 handicap
and 253,350 doubles targets, totaling 917,475!

Pete was well liked by all in his community of Rosemont. Pete was home with his wife Tess when he had
the heart attack. When the 911 call went out there were 15 vehicles responding between EMT's and Police.
Pete was liked by all. Peter died in March of 2020.

As mentioned earlier, Pete was predeceased by his first wife Rose and two of his three daughters. He is
survived by his wife Tess and daughter Claudine. Claudine the remaining daughter was a junior trap shooter,
when growing up, and resides in Florida. His wife Tess Fredriks also resides in Florida.

He is being inducted into the New Jersey Trap Shooting Hall of Fame for his shooting ability and contribu-
tions to the sport of trapshooting over the years.
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2023 HALL OF FAME INDUCTEE

Thomas Green Sr..

Thomas Green Sr. was born in Vineland,
New Jersey August 8th, 1960 and has lived
in South Jersey his entire life. He has fond
memories of hunting in and around the area
as a young man with family and friends for
small game and deer. His adventures took
him deer hunting as far north as the woods
of Maine.

Tom graduated from Buena High School in
1978. It was during high school that he
started working for Jim and Bob Pagliughi at
their gun shop in Vineland. Weekend duties
included traveling to the various ATA clubs
of New Jersey in the store truck with Jimmy
Pagliughi and Roger Linton selling ammuni-
tion and reloading components to the shoot-
ers. In those days we never had to worry
about supply shortages and high prices!

It was the year 1975, during one of Tom’s Friday night visits to Seabrook Gun Club which had 2 trap fields
and a skeet field, that he caught the Trapshooting bug! He continued shooting Trap at that club and in 1976,
the very next year, he joined the ATA and began registering targets. He concluded his first year with a 80
average on 1300 singles targets and a 76 on 600 in handicap.

In the Spring of 1978, as a 17 year old senior in High School, he won the New Jersey State Handicap
Championship.

After shooting Trap for 4 years Tom had upped his singles average to 91.25 and handicap to 85.17. During
the 1981 season he decided to add doubles to his resume and ended the year shooting 69.2 on 250 dou-
bles targets-we all have to start somewhere!

His practice and dedication to the sport showed and by 1989 his average card read as follows:

Singles 97.23, Handicap 89.30, and Doubles 89.80, this performance landed him on the State Team! An
accomplishment he held until 1994 when work and family took precedence. Although he continued shoot-
ing he did not accrue enough targets to qualify him for the team.

He has visited and shot at many clubs that are but memories to Tom and the shooters of New Jersey. He
attended the last Jersey Cricket at the Atlantic City Gun Club before it closed. He was fortunate enough to
shoot over the water at the Old Mill Trap and Skeet Club. Shot with Harry Miller at Thunder Mountain in
New Jersey, Shot targets at the Quaker City Gun Club. And | would be remiss if George and Nyda Wright at
the Salem County Sportsmans Club were not included in the above list.
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ENTER FOR YOUR CHANCE TD WIN A AT REGAL TRAP COMBO N THE 2023

TICKETS ARE 6 FOR $100 OR $20 EACH

Ticitn man e pm e — mmSa m S LA b sa el by s ATE

ATE fire = P L7 TR o il

DR MG WILL B HELD B/ TV 252 3 DURMG THE 3900 GRAHD AMERIC A CLOSMG £ CR OMOHY
CHECK OUT SHOOTATA.COM FOR MORE INFORMATION!

ALL SHOOTS HELD [N SPARTA [L AT
T
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GENERAL INFORMATION

ALL TIES INVOLVING TROPHIES, THAT ARE NOT CARRIED OVER, WILL
BE SHOT OFF IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING EACH DAY’S PROGRAM. ANY
SHOOTER FAILING TO APPEAR FOR HIS/HER SHOOT-OFF WILL FORFEIT
HIS/HER TROPHY RIGHT.

. State Shoot classification and squadding will open Wednesday May 31, 2023 from
5:00-6:00 PM. As a convenience to our shooters online pre squadding for all events
will be available from April 10th through May 21, 2023. Visit www.presquad.com

« Advance paid entries will be accepted starting Wednesday afternoon for all events.

« A shooter may make only one entry per event. Once the entry has been made the
cashier will not accept additional options or purse money from the shooter. POSI-
TIVELY NO CHANGES, WITHDRAWALS OR REFUNDS WILL BE ALLOWED AF-
TER MAKING ENTRY.

« Veterans (past 65th birthday), Sr. Veterans (past 70th birthday), Juniors (under 18
years of age), Sub-juniors (under 15 years of age) and Female contestants must make
sure their entry card is marked at the time they are being classified and squadded.

« When there is a Junior and Sub-Junior A.T.A. and/or State Trophy, the Junior must
take the Junior trophy and the Sub-Junior must take the Sub-Junior trophy regard-
less of the high score between the two of them.

. All events will start at the prescribed time. Each shooter is cautioned - it is your
responsibility to know when your squad is up. If you are not present, your squad will
start without you and you will be re-squadded at management’s discretion.

« In as much as the Sunday Handicap money division cannot be posted on the board,
a complete breakdown of the Sunday pay-off will be posted on www.njsta.com and
payoff checks will be mailed.

« Detailed records of the tournament will be retained for a period of thirty (30) days
following the completion of the Shoot. Any inquiries from the contestants must be
forwarded to DCR Cashiering, Don Rada, (585) 548-2571, DCRcashiering@gmail.
com

. Trophies must be picked up prior to the end of the shoot. No trophies will be shipped.

« All shooters may compete for all added money upon the payment of the A.T.A. and
N.J. daily fee, except those shooters waiving penalty class or yardage and shooting
targets only.

* Hand loads are permitted subject to inspection.

* Shooters are invited to presquad for the State Shoot and Garden State Grand online,
by visiting www.presquad.com.

* ATA refund amount: $4,503.00.
* The State Association reserves the right to refuse any entry.

° Practice traps may be available at $6.00 per round.

Shooters who declare Junior and Sub-Junior categories get 1/2 price targets at
all NJSTA shoots, but are not eligible for options, purses or added money

Food will be on sale.
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Trap Clinic
Registared Shoot
N.J. Southern Zone
Firecracker Shoot
Club Pienic
+ September 22 - 24 N.J. Northern Zone
+ Octobar - 7 Fun Shoot
+ Octobar 28 - 29  Haunted Hallowean Shoot
« Dacermbar - 9 Chriztrnas party

e

Regular Trap Shooting Hours

Thursday - 9:00 am o 7:30 pm
Sunday = #:00 am be 2:30 pm

ATA Ragistered Singles, Doubles & Handicap
Avsilable
Big 50's - Thursday & Sunday

For Additlonal Informatlion:

E-mall: groundswipers2S@gmall.com
Phone: 609-693-9762

1910 Lacey Road Forked River, N.J. 08731
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GENERAL INFORMATION

. Trailers, campers and motorhomes are welcomed - facilities are limited. Campers
and motorhomes must park in the designated area west of the pavilion. You must
register with club management upon arrival to be assigned your parking place.
Please make reservations with Pine Belt Sportsmen’s Club by emailing:
pinebeltsportsmansclub@gmail.com before March 31, 2023.

. All vendors must see PBSC management before setting up. The PBSC accepts no
responsibility for any transaction with on-ground vendors. Vendors are subject to a
fee of $50 for the duration of the shooting event. Camping vendors will be required
to pay the camping fees along with the $50.00 vendor’s fee.

. Any business that is being conducted on the grounds during the State Shoot, Garden
State Grand or the Jersey Devil will be subject to the $50.00 vendor fee. Unauthor-
ized solicitation or conducting of business without registration and payment shall
result in the removal of the violating person(s) from the property.

« Entries for each event close when the last squad takes the line.
. Directions to grounds:

PINE BELT SPORTSMAN’S CLUB
377 Stokes Road, Shamong, NJ 08088
(609) 268-0237
Rt. 70 to Medford Circle, south on Rt. 541 approx. 8 miles to club on right.
From Rt. 206 north on Rt. 541 - 5 miles to club on left.

The Management will not be responsible for errors in the scores after the
monies have been determined and posted on the scoreboard. All shooters are
cautioned and advised to check your posted scores on the scoreboard at your
earliest opportunity, especially before you leave the shooting grounds after each
event. All scores will be final one (1) hour after being posted.

HOTEL/MOTEL ACCOMMODATIONS
HAMPTON INN (Voorhees) — 856-751-1212
SUPER 8 (Mt. Laurel) — 800-536-1211
HAMPTON INN (Mt. Laurel) — 856-733-0020
LA QUINTA INN (Mt. Laurel) — 856-235-7500
THE WESTIN (Mt. Laurel) — 856-778-7300

29

2023 NEW JERSEY -Printer File --2-20-23.indd 29 3/13/2023 2:24:15 PM



CAC Associates, Inc.

= Supplitr of all your shooting and reloading needs

{“‘\«. 814-472-4430
\"-—_

136 Lazor Road
PO Box 566
Ebensburg, PA 15931

customerservice@cacassociatesinc.com

www.cacassociatesinc.com

Accurate - Aguila - Alliant - B&P - Barnes - Berger - Blazer
CCl - Cheddite - Claybuster - Eley - Estate - Federal
Fiocchi - Heper - Hodgdon - Hornady - IMR - Lapua - MEC
Missouri Bullet - Montana Extreme - MTM Case-Gard
Nobel Sport - Nosler - Pat-Trap - Q-Maxx - Ramshot - RCBS

Remington - Rio - Sierra - SK - Spartan - Vihtavuori

West Coast - White Flyer - Winchester

“You Should
Be One”

CavaliersTrapshooting.com
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EW JERSEY 126 STATE TOURNAMENT

16-YARD
Six two-trap banks will be used Friday, 50 targets per trap
Seven two-trap banks will be used Saturday, 50 targets per trap

HANDICAP
Six two-trap banks will be used Friday, 50 targets per trap
Seven two-trap banks will be used on Sunday, 50 targets per trap

DOUBLES
Six two-trap banks will be used for all doubles events, 50 targets per trap

GREAT EASTERN PURSE - The purse pays out the following percentages to the top 6
scores in the event: 25% to top score, 15% to second, 10% to 3rd. The 4th score will
win 25%, the 5th score 15% and the 6th score 10% of the monies taken in.

PERFECT MIDDLE 50 - On Friday and Sunday’s Handicap race there will be a perfect
middle 50 purse. A $10 entry fee is required to enter. All entered perfect 50s will
divide the purse. If there are no perfect 50s on Wednesday, the purse will be carried
over to Thursday’s Handicap (or Sunday’s) middle 50 event. An additional $10 fee
will be necessary to remain in contention for the purse. If the 50s are not broken on
the Sunday Handicap Event, monies will be paid to the 49s or highest score in that
50, that played the option. All ties split the purse.

JUNIOR & SUB-JUNIOR FEES — The NJSTA, in oder to promote shooting by our
young shooters, is offering half price targets for all NJSTA events. The Pine Belt
Sportsman’s Club has volunteered to pay the remaining half of the target price plus
the daily fees for the Saturday and Sunday Championship events with the hope that it
will allow more young shooters to take part in the NJ State shoot. Shooters receiving
reduced price targets are not eligible to enter any options or purses.

STATE SHOOT AND SATELLITE PINS — 100 and 200 Straight Pins — A 100 straight
pin will be given to any shooter who breaks a 100 in any event. Any shooter who
breaks a 200 in a 200-bird event will be eligible for a pin. A person may only win one
of each type pin during their shooting career.

NJSTA RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS — No person may compete for NJSTA trophies
unless he/she, for the immediate preceding six (6) months, has been a bona fide
resident of New Jersey and the ATA. No person may compete for any NJ trophies or
titles in more than one (1) State each target year. However, nothing shall preclude a
shooter from returning to the former State residence and competing for trophies in the
event he/she has not been a bona fide resident of another State for the immediately
preceding six (6) month period prior to such competition. In case there is a dispute
with respect to the residence of a shooter attending a State tournament, it shall be the
duty of the State Association to rule as to said shooter’s right to compete as a resident
shooter. The ruling of the State Association shall be final.

The Pine Belt Sportsman’s Club, in order to promote shooting by our young
shooters, has volunteered to pay for up to half of the target price plus the
daily fees for the Saturday and Sunday events, with the hope that it will
allow more young shooters to take part in the state shoot. Shooters receiv-
ing half price targets will not be eligible to enter any options or purses.
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JUNE 1-4, 2023
126" ANNUAL TOURNAMENT

CLASSIFICATION AND HANDICAPPING
A competent classification committee will be on duty and all shooters will be classi-
fied and/or handicapped according to A.T.A. regulations, averages, past year’s perfor-
mance and known ability, which includes non-registered shooting.
Shooters who do not have their scores posted and averaged up-to-date on their
A.T.A. cards will be assigned Class and Yardage at the discretion of the committee.

CLASS - YARDAGE ADVANCEMENT
Beginning day one, any shooter resident or non-resident, who wins and/or ties for a
singles or doubles championship trophy or class trophy or has the high score in that
event or class, shall be increased a minimum of one class. Shooters earning yardage
must have their card punched before participating in their next handicap event.

TARGET REQUIREMENTS
16 YARD: A shooter not having at least 500 16-yard targets on their current target
year card AND a total of 1000 16-yard targets on their current target year card com-
bined will be penalized 2 classes, not to exceed Class AA.

HANDICAP: A shooter not having at least 500 handicap targets on their current tar-
get year card AND a total of 1000 handicap targets on their current target year card
combined will be penalized 2 yards, not to exceed 26 yards.

DOUBLES: A shooter not having at least 500 double targets on their current target
year card AND a total of 1000 doubles targets on their current target year card com-
bined will be penalized 2 classes, not to exceed Class A.

SENIOR VETERAN: Shooters over the age of 70, no handicap requirements. All Sen-
jor Veterans will shoot from last assigned yardage. Must have 300 singles and 300
doubles for current target year or be penalized.

NOTE: All target requirements must be met prior to Event 1.

SINGLES CLASSIFICATION DOUBLES CLASSIFICATION
AA........ 97 percent and over AA........ 93 percent and over
A........ 94 percent and under 97 A........ 89 percent and under 93
Bt 91 percent and under 94 Bt 85 percent and under 89
Coverren 88 percent and under 91 Coverren 78 percent and under 85
Do Under 88 percent Doees Under 78 percent

32
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"Good Luck to all the Shooters
participating in the
New Jersey State Shoot"

DAY

EVENT MY SCORE

The Nick Hughes Garden State
Preliminary Singles

The Anthony Donise Il Preliminary
Handicap sponsored by Cheyenne
Mountain Outfitters

The Scott Kalnas Garden State
Preliminary Doubles

New Jersey State
Doubles Class Championship

New Jersey State
Singles Class Championship

The Michael Chiarella
Handicap

The Robert Jarvis New Jersey State
Singles Championship

The Carlos Gomes New Jersey
State Doubles Championship

The Edward Polini New Jersey State
Handicap Championship

The Justin Malone High All Around

The Scott Kalnas High Over All
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THURSDAY, JUNE 1, 2023
10:00 A.M.

EVENT 1

The Nick Hughes
Garden State Preliminary Singles

100 16-YARD TARGETS
Entries Close 11:30 A.M.
99 Shooters in 2022

AT vttt

Fees — ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00

MaintenancCe FEB......ciuuiiiii i .
Lewis Class — 3 Classes 60-40%.........ccoccvureeeiiiieeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeens $20.00
Optional 50S — B0-40% .......vovevererereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e $20.00

Class Purse — Each class shooting for own money, divided 60-40%........ $20.00

OPEN TROPHIES
Champion, Class Winners AA, A, B, C, D
Lady I, Lady I, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

EVENT 2
The Anthony Donise III Preliminary Handicap

sponsored by Cheyenne Mountain Outfitters

100 HANDICAP TARGETS
Entries Close 2:00 PM.
93 Shooters in 2022

BT (5] PP PRPPRRPRN $38.00
Fees — ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00 (if not paid in Event 1) ......ccceevvereinneenen. $ 5.00
MaiNtENANCE FEE....uui i e $ 1.00
Lewis Class — 3 Classes 60-40%........cccoeeiieeeiiieicieeeeeiee e, $20.00
Optional 25s — $5.00 €a. 25 = 1 MONEY.........ccorirveriieieiiieeirieenns $20.00
Optional 50s — 2 @ $10.00, first & last divided 50-30-20%....... .......... $20.00

Middle 50 Jackpot (must break 50) .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiie
Great Eastern Purse 25-15-10, 25-15-10%

OPEN TROPHIES
Champion, Runner Up and 3rd, 4th, 5th
Lady I, Lady Il, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold, Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

All Trophies provided by Cheyenne Mountain Outfitters
36

2023 NEW JERSEY -Printer File --2-20-23.indd 36 3/13/2023 2:24:17 PM



FIREARMS FOR WOMEN. NO MORE COMPROMISES.

A | .

You wouldn’t Wéar his shoés.
5o why shoot his gun?

Syren is the first and only brand of firearms designed exclusively for Women.
Each Syren shotgun is as elegant and unique as its owner. A perfect fit.

For more info visit us at SyrenUSA.com or call 410-901-1131
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The Single Trap combines
all the sdiustadbility of its
predec=ssor with & handful

of improvements for the

sport of mngles trep. itis s
dedicated simgles gun, with =
correspondinghy shorter sction.
wirthi mwailable barre] l=ngths of
30" 127 mnd 357, all pre ported
and have 8 wide beseartail
forend, high nk and & smeall
wihite mid-bead with & lerge
white front bead. Built for high
rownd counts, it slso features
drop~in locking blocks and
replecesble hinges pins.

CS ALL-AMERICAN
SINGLE TRAP

CZ-USA.COM
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THURSDAY, JUNE 1, 2023

E VE NT 3
The Scott Kalnas

Garden State Preliminary Doubles

50 PAIR DOUBLES
Entries close 3:00 PM.
53 Shooters in 2022

LT =11 $38.00
Fees — ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00 (if not paid in Events 1 0r 2).....ccuvuevernnnennn. $ 5.00
MaiNtENANCE FEE.....vveiieiii ittt $ 1.00
Lewis 2 Class 60-40%......cccveeiiueeieieeiiieeeeiee e e e e e $20.00
Optional 50s — first, last, $5.00 each, divided 60-40% .........c.cvvuvnnnnnns $10.00
Class Purse — each class shooting for own money, divided 60-40%.......... $15.00

OPEN TROPHIES
Champion, Class Winners AA, A, B, C, D
Lady I, Lady II, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold,
Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

FRIDAY, JUNE 2, 2023
STARTS 8:30 A.M.
EVENT 4
New Jersey State
Doubles Class Championship
50 PAIR DOUBLES

Entries close 9:30 A.M.
88 Shooters in 2022

TANZEES e e $38.00

Fees — ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00 . ....cuuiiieiiiiiieeeeeiie e $ 5.00

MaiNtENANCE FEE.....uveiiiiii ittt $ 1.00

LeWis 2 Class 60-40%.........cceueeiieeiiiiiiiieieeee e $20.00

Optional 50s — first, last, $5.00 ea, divided 60-40% .....ceeveeeeeeererenenans $10.00

Class Purse — each class shooting for own money, divided 60-40%.......... $15.00
RESIDENT TROPHIES

Resident Winner Each Class AA, A, B, C, D
Lady I, Lady Il, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold,
Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

OPEN TROPHIES
Class Winners AA, A, B, C, D
Lady I, Lady II, Junior, Sub-Junior, Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran
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J00E ATA

The 300E ATA is the perfect clay
target machine for gun clubs
hosting trap leagues and events.
This 300 capacity powerhouse
features turnbuckle adjustments for
elevation plus left to right oscillation
to throw correct ATA angles. When
you are looking for a dependable
American built clay target machine,
look no further than MEC Outdoors.

AMERICAN MADE FOR OVER 65 YEARS

800-797-4632 | mecoutdoors.com

#mecoutdoors
©2023 Mayville Engineering Company, Inc. All Rights Reserved
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2022 State Doubles Class Champions

Class AA Scott Kalnas................. 96
Class A Carlos Gomes............... 91
Class B Tony Pietrofitta............ 94
Class C James Pagliughi............ 90

Class D Michael Chiarella......... 87

2022 State Singles Class Champions

Class AA Scott Kalnas................ 98
Class A Anthony Donise........ 100
Class B Michael Chiarella......... 99
Class C John Godwin................ 97
Class D Edward Shea................ 95

FRIDAY, JUNE 3, 2022

EVENT 5
New Jersey State
Singles Class Championship
100 16-YARD TARGETS

Entries Close 12:00 PM.
146 Shooters in 2022

LTS £SO PPPURPRRN $38.00
Fees — ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00 (if not paid in Event 4)............cccevvevevennen. $ 5.00
MaiNtENANCE FEE.....u.i i $ 1.00
Lewis Class — 3 Classes 60-40%.....ccccceeeeeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeennnn $20.00
OPEN BOS = BO-40% .ttt e $20.00

Class Purse — Each class shooting for own money, divided 60-40%........ $20.00

RESIDENT TROPHIES
Resident Winner Each Class AA, A, B, C, D
Resident Runner-up AA, A, B, C, D
Lady I, Lady II, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

OPEN TROPHIES
Class Winners AA, A, B, C, D
Lady I, Lady II, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran
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FRIDAY, JUNE 2, 2023

EVENT 6
The Michael Chiarella Handicap

100 HANDICAP TARGETS

Entries Close 2:00 PM.

128 Shooters in 2022
TAEEES. e
Fees — ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00 (if not paid in Events 4 or 5). ............
Maintenance FEB......ccuiiiii i
Lewis Class — 3 Classes 60-40%........cccuecvueiiieiiieiiiiiiieeeeeiiiie e eaeaenn
Optional 25s — $5.00 €a. 25 =1 MONEY........ccoovrvieririiiiiiieie e
Optional 50s — 2 @ $10.00, first & last divided 50-30-20%.
Middle 50 Jackpot (must break 50) .........coceviiiiiiiiiiiiie e
Great Eastern Purse 25-15-10, 25-15-10%

RESIDENT TROPHIES
Champion, Runner Up and Winners 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th, 7th, 8th
Lady I, Lady Il, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

OPEN TROPHIES
Champion, Runner Up and Winners 3rd, 4th
Lady I, Lady Il, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

New Jersey Resident
Southern Zone vs. Northern Zone

A “Zone Team Trophy” will be awarded to the winning zone at the Annual NJ State
Association meeting on Sunday before the start of final events. To be eligible to
compete for this trophy shooters must have competed at their Zone “host” club in the
Saturday Zone Singles Championship. If a shooter competes in this zone event they
are qualified regardless of their score.

After the NJ State Singles Championship Event the top five scores from “Qualified
Shooters” of each zone will be added together to determine the Winning Zone.
The names of the five individuals representing the winning zone will be engraved
on the trophy and the trophy will be displayed at the gun club which hosts that
year's zone shoot. Each individual, in addition to having his or her name on the Zone
Championship Trophy, will also be awarded a special pin acknowledging his or her
participation in the event. The 2022 Zone Trophy was won by the Southern Team.
2022 team members: Bob Jarvis 197, Mike Chiarella 195, Zac Wojnar 195, Rick
Batesko 193, Carlos Gomes 193.
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SATURDAY, JUNE 3, 2023

STARTS 8:30 A.M.

EVENT 7

The Robert Jarvis
New Jersey State Singles Championship

200 16 YARD TARGETS
Entries close when the last squad of the first 100 takes the line

197 Shooters in 2021

Seven Starting Traps

LI =05 £

Fees — (ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00)
Maintenance Fee.......ccvvvviiieiiiiie e
Lewis Class on total 200 — 3 Classes 50-30-20% .
HAA Lewis on Events 10, 11 & 12 — 3 Classes, 60-40%................ $20.00
Class Purse — Each class shooting for own money, divided 60-40%

$1000.00 ADDED MONEY

20% Paid to the Two High Scores 60-40%
Balance Divided 4 Lewis Classes with 1 Money Each Class

A.T.A. TROPHIES
NJ Champion, Runner-Up
Lady I, Lady I, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran
Class Winners AA, A, B, C, D

RESIDENT TROPHIES
Runner Up AA, A, B, C, D

OPEN TROPHIES
Champion, Runner Up
Class Winners AA, A, B, C, D
Lady I, Lady I, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

Each of the following NJ Champions in Event No. 10 will be awarded
$100.00 if they enter the Champion of Champions race at the Grand.

NJ Male, NJ Lady I, NJ Lady Il, NJ Veteran, NJ Sr. Veteran, NJ
Sub-Veteran, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold

Only one trophy may be won in this event
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Policeammo

THE GUN SHOP

50 Main StrectdD
mﬂ] 0B028-8870
I:'-r:n- il gl icesm mo. o

BEST WISHES for
HIGH SCORES & GOOD SHOOTING

The GUN SHOP

and
FIOCEEHI USA
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SUNDAY, JUNE 4, 2023
EVENT 8

The Carlos Gomes
New Jersey State Doubles Championship
sponsored by The Gun Shop

50 PAIR DOUBLES
Entries close at 11:00 A.M.
Six Starting Traps
119 Shooters in 2022

L L= (=3P $38.00
Fees — (ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00)......ccviiimiieiiiieieieieiseeeieeee e $ 5.00
MaiNtENANCE FEE.....vviiiiiiiiiie ettt $ 1.00
Lewis 3 Class 50-30-20%.......cccceiiurreeeiiiiiieeeeiiiieee e ae e $20.00
Optional — 50s — first, last, $5.00 ea, divided 60-40% ......ceeevvvvvnnnnnnns $20.00
Class Purse — each class shooting for own money, divided 60-40%.......... $20.00

$750.00 ADDED MONEY
35% Paid to the Two High Scores 60-40 %
2 Classes with 1 Money Each Class

A.T.A TROPHIES
NJ Champion, NJ Runner-Up,
NJ Lady I, NJ Lady I, NJ Sub-Junior, NJ Junior, NJ Junior Gold,
NJ Sub-Veteran, NJ Veteran, NJ Senior Veteran,
Resident Winner Each Class AA, A, B, C, D

OPEN TROPHIES
Champion, Runner Up,
Lady I, Lady II, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold,
Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran,
Class Winner AA, A, B, C, D

Only one trophy may be won in this event

MELVINA “TOOTS” TINDALL PERPETUAL TROPHY
This trophy is given to the N.J. Lady Shooter with the highest combined
score of Saturday’s 16-Yard Championship and Sunday’s Main Handicap Event.
The shooter’s name will be engraved on the base of the trophy and PBSC will give
cash award of $50.00. The trophy will remain on display in the glass showcas!
at the Pine Belt Sportsman’s Club.
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SUNDAY, JUNE 4, 2023
STARTS 9:30 A.M.

EVENT 9

The Edward Polini
New Jersey State Handicap Championship

100 HANDICAP TARGETS

Entries Close 2:00 PM.

143 Shooters in 2022
TAEZEES .ttt $38.00
Fees — ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00 (if not paid in Event 8) ........cccccevvvvevennnns $ 5.00
Maintenance FeB.....covviii e
Lewis Class — 3 Classes 50-30-20%.......ccceevveceecieeiiieeeeiiiiiee e,
Optional 25s — $5.00 ea. 25 — 1 money

Optional 50s - 2 @ $10.00, first & last divided 50-30-20% ....... c......... $20.00
Middle 50 JACKPOT......veeeirieeeie et e $10.00
New Jersey Hall of Fame PUISE......c...covuveeicieeicieecciieeeee e, $20.00
Great Eastern Purse 25-15-10, 25-15-10%.....ccccvueeeiiieeiiieeeeieeeeieenn $20.00

$1000.00 ADDED MONEY
10 Monies High Gun

Ist 15%......$150.00 6th 10%....... $100.00
2nd 14%......$140.00 7th 5%....... $ 50.00
3rd 13%......$130.00 8th 5%....... $ 50.00
4th 12%......$120.00 9th 5%.....$ 50.00
5th 11%......$110.00 10th 5%......3 50.00

A.T.A. TROPHIES
NJ Handicap Champion, Handicap Runner-Up, Handicap 3rd,
Handicap 4th, Handicap 5th, Handicap 6th,
Lady I, Lady Il, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

RESIDENT TROPHIES
7th thru 10th
OPEN TROPHIES
Champion, Runner-up, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th

Lady I, Lady Il, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran
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SUNDAY, JUNE 4, 2023
EVENT 10

The Justin Malone
High All Around Championship

400 TARGET TOTAL - EVENTS 7, 8, 9

ATA Trophy
NJ Champion on 400

RESIDENT TROPHIES
Runner Up, Lady |, Lady Il, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran, Winner AA, A, B, C, D

OPEN TROPHIES

Champion

EVENT 11

The Scott Kalnas
High Over All Championship

1000 TARGET TOTAL — EVENTS 1 THROUGH 9

RESIDENT TROPHIES
Champion, Runner Up, Lady |, Lady II, Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran,
Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold, Winner AA, A, B, C, D
OPEN TROPHIES
Champion

HERMAN LIEDTKA PERPETUAL TROPHY
This award will be given to the High Resident Senior Veteran in the NJ State
Handicap Championship. The winner will have his/her name engraved on the
trophy and will receive a gold pin.
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GOMPETITIC

For a current catalog go to
qml zﬂ’m!. www.skbshotguns.com
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Pine Belt Sportsman’s Club

377 Stokes Road
Shamong, NJ 08088

(609) 268-0237

July 14,15,16, 2023

ALL OPEN TROPHIES

Classification and Handicapping
Same Requirements as the New Jersey State Shoot

PLEASE NOTE
Two-trap banks will be used for all events
50 targets per trap
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FRIDAY, JULY 14, 2023
STARTS 10:00 A.M.

EVENT 1

The Rangel Queiroz Preliminary Singles
100 16-YARD TARGETS

Event closes when last squad takes the line
71 Shooters in 2022

B EE 1= 33T $38.00
Fees — (ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00)......cccvcvereeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeese e $ 5.00
MaINtENANCE FEE.....vuviiiiieieee et $ 1.00
Lewis Class — 3 Classes 60-40%........cceevueeceeveeieeeieiiieeeeviiiee e $20.00

OPEN TROPHIES
Champion and Runner-Up,
Lady, Junior, Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran,
Class Winner and Runner-Up: AA, A, B, C, D

EVENT 2

The Rickey Fortner Preliminary Handicap
100 HANDICAP TARGETS

Event closes when last squad takes the line
65 Shooters in 2022

TAEZEES .ttt $38.00
Fees — ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00 (if not paid in Event 1)......cccccevevvereriennne. $ 5.00
Maintenance FeB.....covuiii e

Lewis Class — 3 Classes 50-30-20%

Optional 25s — $5.00 €a. 25-1 MONEY.........coceveveveereererireeeeeeeans $20.00
Optional 50s - 3 @ $5.00, first, middle & last divided 50-30-20%......... $15.00
Great Eastern Purse 25-15-10, 25-15-10%......c.cccureveeieeieeiieiieeeeans $20.00

OPEN TROPHIES
Champion, Runner-Up,
Trophies to 3rd through 6th Place,
Category: Lady, Junior, Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

EVENT NO. 3

The Scott Kalnas Preliminary Doubles

50 PAIR OF DOUBLES
37 Shooters in 2022

BEE L= (=3O $38.00
Fees — ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00 (if not paid in Event 1 & 2) ...ccccovvvereennnne. $ 5.00
MaiNtENANCE FEE......vviiiiii ittt $ 1.00
Lewis 2 Class 60-40%.........ccceriiiiiriiiieiieeieee e eeeiiiereea e e $15.00
Optional — 50s — first, last, $5.00 ea, divided 60-40% ......ceeevvvvvnnnnnnns $10.00
Class Purse — each class shooting for own money, divided 60-40%.......... $15.00

OPEN TROPHIES
Champion and Runner-Up, Class Winner and Runner-Up A, B, C, D
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SATURDAY, JULY 15, 2023
STARTS 9:00 A.M.

EVENT 4

The Scott Kalnas
Singles Championship

200 16-YARD TARGETS
Event closes when last squad of first 100 takes the line
68 Shooters in 2022
I 1= £
Fees — (ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00)....
Maintenance Fee.......ccvvvviiiieiiiiii e .
Lewis Class on total 200 — 3 Classes 50-30-20%............cccvvvvvvnnnnn. $20.00

OPEN TROPHIES
Champion and Runner-Up
Lady, Junior, Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran,
Class Winner and Runner-Up: AA, A, B, C, D

EVENT 5

The Gary Crouch
Handicap Championship

100 HANDICAP TARGETS
48 Shooters in 2022

L6 (S £ OO OO UUPPURURRRRRN $38.00
Fees — ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00 (if not paid in Event 4)..........c..cccoeevennnnne. $ 5.00
Maintenance Fee.......coveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e
Lewis Class — 3 Classes 50-30-20%.......
Optional 25s — $5.00 ea. 25-1 MONEY.......c.cccoeeveeeueereeeennnne
Optional 50s - 3 @ $5.00, first, middle & last divided 50-30-20%.........
Great Eastern Purse 25-15-10, 25-15-10%.....ccveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens $20.00

OPEN TROPHIES
Champion and Runner-Up,
3rd, 4th, 5th & 6th
Lady, Junior, Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

SHOOTERS

The costs of putting on a shooting event like the New Jersey State Shoot
continues to get ever more expensive. We are able to continue to produce
this program with the help of vendors who support us by placing ads.

We ask shooters that may have need for any of the services provided by ven-
dors displaying ads in this program, to please reach out to them as a way of
saying “thank you” for their generous support of our sport.

Good shooting!
NJSTA
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SUNDAY, JULY 16, 2023
STARTS 9:00 A.M.

EVENT 6
The Carlos Gomes
Singles Championship

100 16-YARD TARGETS
Event closes when last squad takes the line
54 Shooters in 2022

B EE 1= (=3RRI $38.00
Fees — (ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00)......cccvcvererereieeeeeeeeeeeese e $ 5.00
MaINtENANCE FEE.....vuviiiiieieee et $ 1.00
Lewis Class on Total 100 — 3 Classes 50-30-20%.......ccceeeevvvvvnnnnnns $20.00

OPEN TROPHIES
Champion and Runner-Up,
Lady, Junior, Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior-Veteran
Class Winner and Runner-Up: AA, A, B, C, D

EVENT 7

The Vincent Barranco
Handicap Championship

100 HANDICAP TARGETS

Event closes when last squad takes the line
49 Shooters in 2022

BT L5 PP UUPPRPPR $38.00
Fees — ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00 (if not paid in Event 6)..........c.cccceeevveennnnn.. $ 5.00
MaiNtENANCE FEE....uuiiiiiiiee e $ 1.00
Lewis Class — 3 Classes 60-40%.......cccueeiieeicieeiiieiiiie e, $20.00
Optional 25s — $5.00 €a. 25 =1 MONEY.........ccevrveriiriiiiiieiei e $20.00
Optional 50s - 3 @ $5.00, first, middle & last divided 50-30-20%.......... $15.00
Great Eastern Purse 25-15-10, 25-15-10%.....cccoueeeieeeiiieecieeeeeeannn $20.00

OPEN TROPHIES
Champion
Lady, Junior, Sub-Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran
Runner-Up, 3rd Place through 10th Place
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Shyda’s Outdoor Center
1635 S. Linceln Avenue, Lebanon, PA 17042

By Hours of Operation By
g Munm - Sat %am - Spm RE

HADARM BROWNING

SYREN @BERETTA

C/ESAR. —
GUERINI cBenell

Phone #: (717) 273-6572 www.shydasoutdoorcenter.com
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AMERICA'S CHOICE

TARGETS

Fior the name of your nearest White Fher Distrbutor visik
v, whishe By er com
ar comlact:
Robert Crow, Mational Sales Director
131 Hoflecker Road  Cheslertoan, MO 21620
Ciffice: 41077 B-7393
Fax 410-773-0474
emaik roowi@achilellyercom
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2024 NORTHERN ZONE
September 22, 23, 24, 2023

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2023
Starts 9:00 A.M. Each Day

EVENT 1

The Robert Jarvis

Preliminary Singles
29 Shooters in 2022
100 16-YARD TARGETS

TAFEES. .. et $38.00
Fees — (ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00).......ccovovivererererereieeeeeeeeee e $ 5.00
MaINtENANCE FEE.....vvviiiiiieiie e $ 1.00
Lewis Class — 3 Classes 60-40%........ceeeeverriereeeiiiiieeeeeiiiiieeeeennns $15.00

OPEN TROPHIES
Winner A, B, C, D

EVENT 2

The Uday Madasu

Preliminary Handicap
29 Shooters in 2022

100 HANDICAP TARGETS

LT 40 £SO UUUPUUPRRRRRN $38.00
Fees — (if not paid in Event 1) ......cccooviviiiiiiiecceeeeeeeeee $ 5.00
MaiNtENANCE FEE....uvvveeieiei i e, $ 1.00
Lewis Class — 3 Classes 60-40%......c.ccccceeeeiriveiriiriiieeeeeeeeeeeiaiannns $15.00
Optional 255 — 4 @ $5.00 ea. 25 =1 MONEY.....c.ccocvevveveeiiireeeennn. $20.00
Optional 50s — 2 @ $10.00, first & last divided 50-30-20%........... $20.00
Great Eastern Purse 25-15-10, 25-15-10%.....ccveeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeas $20.00

OPEN TROPHIES
Champion, Runner-Up,
3rd, 4th, 5th

EVENT 3
The Uday Madasu
Preliminary Doubles
17 Shooters in 2022
50 PAIR DOUBLES
TANEES. . $38.00
Fees — (if not paid in EVENtS 1 0F 2) ... voveveeeieeeeeceeeeee e $ 5.00
MaAINTENANCE FEE....uvviiiiiieieee et $ 1.00
Lewis Class — 2 Classes 60-40%........c.cccccceecereerireeeeeiiiiiiiieaneaens $10.00

OPEN TROPHIES
Winner A, B, C, D
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SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2023
Starts 9:00 A.M. Each Day

EVENT 4

The Mohy Kotb
Singles Championship

60 Shooters in 2022
200 16-YARD TARGETS

L= (=1 TP $76.00

Fees — (ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00)........cceerieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e $ 5.00

MaiNtENANCE FEE.......iiiiiiieii et $ 2.00

Lewis Class on total 200 — 3 Classes 50-30-20%........cccuvrerereuen.. $20.00
TROPHIES

Resident Champion and Runner-Up
Resident Winners A, B, C, D
Lady, Junior, Veteran, Senior Veteran
Open Winners A, B, C, D

SUNDAY
September 24, 2023

EVENT 5

The Justin Malone
Handicap Championship

37 Shooters in 2022
100 HANDICAP TARGETS

TANEES. ... e $38.00
Fees — (ATA $3.00, N.J. $2.00)......cccciirviririiireieieieieieses e $ 5.00
MaINTENANCE FEE.....eviiiiieeiii it $ 1.00
Lewis Class — 3 Classes 60-40%.......c.cccccveiveieeeoreeeeeeeeeeaiieneeeess $15.00
Optional 25s — 4 @ $5.00 ea. 25 =1 MONeY.......ococveeveveceereeen. $20.00
Optional 50s — 2 @ $10.00, first & last divided 50-30-20%....... .......... $20.00
Great Eastern Purse — divided 25-15-10, 25-15-10%.....cccuveeeuvreiinnnnns $20.00
TROPHIES

Resident Champion and Runner-Up
Resident 3rd, 4th, 5th & 6th
Lady, Junior, Veteran, Senior Veteran
Open Champion, Runner-up, 3rd, 4th
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SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2023
Starts 9:00 A.M. Each Day

EVENT 6

The Marc Invidiato
Doubles Championship

32 Shooters in 2022

50 PAIR DOUBLES

BT L5 TSP UEPPRRPR $38.00
Fees — (if not paid in Event 5).. ...$ 5.00
Maintenance Fee.................... ...$ 1.00

Lewis Class — 2 Classes 60-40%........ccccceeuiueiiieeeiieiiiie e, $15.00

TROPHIES
Resident Champion and Runner-Up
Resident Winner in each class A, B, C, D
Open Winners A, B, C, D

EVENT 7

The Justin Malone
High All Around Championship

Champion
Resident A, B, C, D, on 400 Targets
(16-Yard, Handicap and Doubles)

EVENT 8

The Justin Malone
High Over All Championship

Resident High Over-All to High Gun on 700 Targets
Trophies provided by N.J.S.T.A..
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1Year for $29
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)

GALL NOW! mention Code: NJ23

(530) 889-2220 e Fax (530) 889-9106  P.0. Box 6810, Auburn, CA 95604
A 1-year subscription (12 GREAT issues) is regularly *33.95!

Digital subscriptions available online. To view a free issue visit

www.shotgunsportsmagazine.com

and check out our Shootin’ Accessories.
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1899  Geo. Piercy
1902 Neaf Apgar
1903  C.H.Coe
1904  Unknown
1905 F.C. Bissett
1906  A.Lindlay
1907  Geo. Piercy
1908  AW.Kenny
1909  F.J. Hineline
1910  C.T. Day
1911 F.R. Wicks
1912 B.M. Shanley
1913 E.B. Springer

PAST 16-YARD CHAMPIONS

46
46
no score

44
46
46
48
50
48
49
49
50

1914 Dr. WH. Mathews 95

1915  F.S. Tomlin
1916 C.W. Speer
1917  C.B. Platt
1918  F.S. Tomlin
1919  C.B.Platt
1920  F.Plum

1921  C.B.Platt
1922 M.S. Haines
1923  C.B.Platt
1924 J.L. Wright
1925  T.D. Hackett
1926 L. Marcus
1927  E.B. Springer
1928  E.B. Springer
1929  T.D. Hackett
1930  C.Kinsley
1931 W.H. Emme
1932 L.R. Slocum
1933  H.P. Messlor
1934 H.P. Messlor
1935  L.R. Slocum
1936  J.D. Rowland
1937 E.Olt

1938 L. Pagliughi
1939  PE. Holloway
1940  L.R. Slocum
1941  P. Davis

1915 C.B. Platt
1916 C.B. Platt
1917 Unknown
1918 J.L. Wright
1919 F.S. Tomlin
1920 W. Raub, Jr.
1921 F.Plum
1922 S.C. Tremaine
1923 R.S. Ellis
1924 Unknown
1925 M.S. Haines
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97

99
289

98
289
289
196
195
198
192
195
195
195
196
198
193
195
196
200
196
198
198
197
198
198
198
197

1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

J.D. Rowland
No Shoot

Dr. A.T. Vickers
H. Chew

H.T. Bullock
E. Olt

C. Hill

G. Hess

C.F. Hill

A.M. Reeves
R.Y. Rinehart
PR. Kelley
H.T. Bullock
R.P. Arnell

Dr. H. Whitford
H. Dilts

H. Dilts

E.E. Bahr

J. Messina
Dr. H. Whitford
N.C. Lyman
G. Niece

C. Leutholt
R.C. Brzezicki
A.G. DiPaolo
W. Anthony
R.C. Brzezicki
K. Ohye

K. Ohye

K. Ohye

D. Robbins
R.C. Brzezicki
D. Crouse
C.J. Leutholt
K. Ohye

C.J. Leutholt
L. Russo, Jr.
K. Ohye

J. Godwin

K. Ohye

P. Coniglio

197

50

50

97
148
198
195
196
193
198
194
196
194
196
196
197
198
196
198
199
198
196
199
198
198
199
199
199
199
199
200
199
199
199
199
200
199
200
200
199

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

PAST HANDICAP CHAMPIONS

96
98

93
96
94
97
98
97

95

1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936

C.H. Horner
P.Lemmon
L.R. Slocum
H.P. Messlor
C.E. Leek
E.B. Springer
Mrs. J.S. Murphy
H.T. Bullock
L. Pagliughi
R.L. Bonham
H.J. Brody

59

93
95
98
96
98
94
97
9N
93
95
9N

1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947

K. Ohye 199
K. Ohye 198
R. Ewart 195
G. Russo 199
J. Amaral 199
K. Ohye 200
P. Barber 199
K. Ohye 199
P. Barber 199
C. Gasparine 200
G. Russo 200
D. Robbins 200
M. Invidiato 199
G. Russo 200
K. Ohye 199
K. Ohye 200
K. Ohye 200
M. Plaskon 198
K. Ohye 200
J. Ramsey 200
K. Ohye 199
R. Malmstedt 200
P. Barber 200
C. Gasparine 200
D. Ohye-Neilsen 199
G. Russo 200
G. Wright 200
D. Ohye-Neilson 200
M. Wade 200
J. Curtin 198
R. Malmstedt 197
R. Malmstedt 200
J. Homan 199
M. Morgado 200
B. Romanow 198
R. Malmstedt 200
R. Malmstedt 199
K. Guinn 199
M. Invidato 198
R. Jarvis 197
H.T. Bullock 92
P. Tomlin 99
AM. Reeves 98
W. Rohde 94
D.W. Thomas 94
C. Danser 96
No Shoot
Dr. A.T. Vickers 49
C. Hill 47
W.F. Johnson 94
W. Skiffington 97
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1948 P.R. Kelly
1949 G. Hess
1950 Dr. J.M. Kolb
1951 W.E. Garrison
1952 C.E. Glaspey
1953 R.W. Johnson
1954 E. Joyce
1955 A.F. Streelman
1956 Dr. H. Whitford
1957 C. Walton
1958 H. Dilts
1959 E.B.Handy
1960 J.S. Flore
1961 C. Hill

1962 J. Flore
1963 D. Sorantino
1964 M. Berk
1965 W. Berkuta
1966 K. Ohye
1967 E. DeGraw
1968 B.J. Allen
1969 R. Taylor
1970 A. Ott

1971 J. Concannon
1972 J. Benson
1973 G.Russo
1974 G. Stillwell

1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943

C. Speer

F. Plum

C. J Grauch
0. Armstorng
L. Marcus

E. B. Springer
F. Plum

E. B. Springer
F. Plum

T. D. Hackett
E. B. Springer
E. B. Springer
E. B. Springer
J. Luicidi

H. T Bullock
P. Holloway

P. Holloway
|.W. Wortman
H.T bullock

P. E. Holloway
P. E. Holloway
P. E. Holloway
A. M. Reeves
No Shoot

PAST HANDICAP CHAMPIONS

98
95
96
98
96
97
94
95
94
91
92
98
95
96
98
93
95
98
97
98
97
97
98
96
98
96
96

(continued)
1975 K. Ohye 95
1976 F. Salvador 97
1977 D. Wood 98
1978 T. Green 96
1979 L. Russo, Jr. 99
1980 R.Leary, Jr. 98
1981 T. Kababik 97
1982 J.R. Hoover 98
1983 W. Harper 98
1984 E. Zimmermann 96
1985 T. Snyder 98
1986 R. Steinberg 96
1987 D. Papera 97
1988 S. Bystrek 94
1989 R. Monar 95
1990 J. Homan 96
1991 J. Young 97
1992 K. Ohye 96
1993 A. Jacobs 92
1994 G. Russo 95
1995 G. Russo 94
1996 J. Hildebrant 95
1997 W. Pasmore 96
1998 D. Wright 97
1999 K. Ohye 97
2000 J. Ramsey 96
2001 K. Ohye 97

2002 K.Ohye
2003 S. Hinchman
2004 K. Ohye
2005 F. DiPaolo
2006 R.Malmstedt
2007 K. Ohye
2008 R.Malmstedt
2009 K.Ohye
2010 P. Memmelaar
2011 J.P. Mallon
2012 J.W. Godwin
2013 D. Bracher
2014 M. Stevenson
2015 B. Romanow
2016 S. Ottrando
2017 K. Guinn
2018 J. Shire

2019 M. Wehnau
2020 B. Garrison
2021 S. Kalnas
2022 E. Polini

PAST DOUBLES CHAMPIONS
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1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967

G. McCarty
H. Bullock

C. Danser

J. D. Rowland
J. D. Rowland
H. T. Bullock
P. Holloway
H. Dilts

A.M. Reeves
J. D. Rowland
H.T. Bullock
PR. Kelly
E.E. Bahr
E.E. Bahr
E.E. Bahr

Dr. H. Whitford
Dr. H. Whitford
E.E. Bahr

M. Berk

E.E Bahr

D. Sorantino
B. DeFreitas
M. Berk

A. Dorr

60

23x 24
45

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

K. Ohye

A. Dorr

K. Ohye

K. Ohye

K. Ohye

G. Russo
K. Ohye

R. Brzezicki
K. Ohye

G. Russo
G. Russo
G. Russo
J. Comly
L. Russo
R. Cordash
L. Russo
G. Russo
J. Godwin
K. Ohye

G. Russo
A. Ferraro
J. Concannon
K. Ohye

K. Ohye

92
95
96
98
96
94
95
93
99
98
95
97
95
95
97
96
97
97
97
96
92
94
95
97
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PAST DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

(continued)

1992 K. Ohye 99 2005 K. Ohye 99 2019 M. Invidiato 9%
1993 K. Ohye 95 2007 K. Ohye 99 2020  R.Padovani 9%
1994 K. Ohye 100 2008 M. Invidiato 99 2021 M. Invidiato 97
1995 K. Ohye 99 2009 M. Wade 99 2022 C. Gomes 95
1996  R. Malmstedt 97 2010  R. Malmstedt 99
1997 K. Ohye 99 2011 K. Ohye 98
1998 K. Ohye 98 2012 D.Ohye-Neilsen 98
1999 K. Ohye 99 2013 G. Wright 9%
2000 K. Ohye 99 2014 R. Malmstedt 99
2001  D.Ohye 98 2015 R. Miller 98
2002 K. Ohye 99 2016 R. Malmstedt 98
2003 K. Ohye 98 2017 R. Malmstedt 99
2004 K. Ohye 9 2018 G. Wright 92

PAST ALL AROUND STATE CHAMPIONS

1920 F.Plum 384 1956 Dr.H. Whitford 371 1993 K. Ohye 382
1921 F.Plum 336 1957 H. Dilts 366 1994 K. Ohye 392
1922 M.S Haines 327 1958  H. Dilts 377 1995  G.Russo 384
1923 C.Z.Vaughn 333 1959  H. Dilts 385 1996  G.Russo 385
1924 L. Marcus 314 1960  E.E.Bahr 377 1997 K. Ohye 390
1925  M.S. Haines 329 1961  D. Scibilia 383 1998 K. Ohye 387
1926 F.Plum 359 1962 M. Berk 379 1999 K. Ohye 396
1927  E.B. Springer 371 1963  G. Niece 379 2000 K. Ohye 389
1928 L.R. Slocum 379 1964 M. Berk 381 2001 D.Ohye 392
1929  T.D. Hackett 381 1965 E.E.Bahr 386 2002 K. Ohye 393
1930 F.Plum 377 1966 K. Ohye 383 2003  S.Hinchman 387
1931 E.B. Springer 379 1967  A. Dorr 385 2004 K. Ohye 392
1932 E.B. Springer 381 1968 K. Ohye 372 2005 D. Ohye 392
1933 H.T. Bullock 370 1969 K. Ohye 381 2006 R.Malmstedt 392
1934 H.T. Bullock 369 1970  C. Leutholt 379 2007  R. Malmstedt 387
1935  P. Holloway 371 1971 K. Ohye 387 2008  G.Russo 388
1936  J.D Rowland 371 1972 K. Ohye 387 2009  R. Malmstedt 392
1937 F. Pugliese 368 1973 G.Russo 385 2010  D. Ohye-Neilson 390
1938  J.D. Fowland 380 1974 K. Ohye 376 2011 K.Ohye 391
1939  PE. Holloway 389 1975 K. Ohye 380 2012 J. Godwin 389
1940  PE. Holloway 379 1976 K. Ohye 391 2013 R. Malmstedt 381
1941 J.D Rowland 379 1977 K. Ohye 386 2014 R. Malmstedt 391
1942 H. Bullock 378 1978 K. Ohye 387 2015 R. Miller 375
1943 No Shoot 1979 K. Ohye 392 2016 R. Malmstedt 385
1944  Dr.AT. Vickers 1980  G.Russo 384 2017 M. Wade 381

120 x 124 1981 K. Ohye 383 2018  R. Malmstedt 379
1945  C.Hill 139 x 150 1982 K. Ohye 391 2019  B.Romanow 382
1946 H.Bullock 234 x 250 1983 K. Ohye 390 2020  R.Padovani 388
1947 H.Bullock 324 x 350 1984 K. Ohye 385 2021  S.Kalnas 385
1948 C. Hil 374 | 1985 J. Godwin 375 | 2022 J. Malone 383
1949 H.T. Bullock 371 1986  G.Russo 388
1950  F. Flanders 370 1987  G.Russo 385
1951 H. Bullock 365 1988  A. Ferraro 373
1952 J. Rowland 370 1989  J. Amaral 383
1953 H.T. Bullock 378 1990 K. Ohye 388
1954 H.T. Bullock 369 1991 K. Ohye 385
1955 L. Pagliughi 370 1992 K. Ohye 394
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1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950

2012
2013
2014
2015
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PAST LADIES CHAMPIONS

Miss A. Doerkin
Mrs. L.R. Piercy
Mrs. L.R. Piercy
Mrs. L.R. Piercy
Unknown

Mrs. L.R. Piercy
Mrs. L.R. Piercy
Mrs. L.R. Piercy
Mrs. J.S. Murphy
Mrs. J.S. Murphy
Mrs. L.R. Slocum
Mrs. W. Stillwagon
Mrs. W. Stillwagon
Mrs. J.S. Murphy
Mrs. J.S. Murphy
Mrs. J.S. Murphy
Mrs. J.S. Murphy
Mrs. J.S. Murphy
Mrs. J.S. Murphy
Mrs. Mary Conde
Mrs. J.S. Murphy
Mrs. J.S. Murphy
Mrs. J.S. Murphy
No shoot

205

91
170
179

178
184
182
187
188
179
186
180
187
181
188
174
191
194

96

94

94

93

Not enough shooters
Not enough shooters

Mrs. Mary Conde
Mrs. J.S. Murphy
Mrs. J.S. Murphy
Mrs. J.S. Murphy
Mrs. R.S. Ewing

D. Ohye Neilson
K. Cormack

M. Patterson
S.Emma

197
188
175
183

1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

2016
2017
2018
2019

Mrs. J.S. Murphy 91
Mrs. J.S. Murphy 92
Mrs. C.A. Tindall 86
Mrs. C.A. Tindall 83
Mrs. C.A. Tindall 86
Mrs. C.A. Tindall 88
Mrs. C.A. Tindall 87
Mrs. C.A. Tindall 174
Mrs. C.A. Tindall 76
Mrs. J. Winget 181
Mrs. H. Mickle 92
Mrs. H. Mickle 93
Mrs. J. Blank 179
Miss K.L. Gerken 179
Mrs. J. Blank 195
Mrs. L.W. Niederer 186
Mrs. L.W. Niederer 193
Mrs. L.W. Niederer 187
Mrs. L.W. Niederer 188
Mrs. J. Blank 191
Mrs. K. Berger 187
Mrs. L.W. Niederer 190
Mrs. P. Comly 184
Mr. L.W. Niederer 191
Mr. H. Kahn 185
Mrs. R. Coniglio 191
Mrs. L.W. Niederer 197
Mr. L. Hoover 194
Mrs. L.W. Niederer 196
Mrs. R. Keim 193
Mrs. L.W. Niederer 191

S. Emma 191
S. Emma 186
S. Emma 190
E. Malone 197

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1993
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

PAST LADY | CHAMPIONS

2020
2021
2022

Mrs. R. Keim 196
Mrs. L. Hoover 191
Mrs. R. Coniglio 194
Mrs. R. Coniglio 190

S. Oliva 195
Mrs. R. Coniglio 192
D. Ohye 193
Mrs. R. Coniglio 196
D. Ohye 193
D. Ohye 192
D. Ohye 194
D. Ohye 195
D. Ohye 197
D. Ohye 197
N. Wright 197
D. Ohye 198
D. Ohye 194
D. Ohye 198
D. Ohye 195
D. Ohye 198
D. Ohye 199
D. Ohye 196
D. Ohye 198
D. Ohye 199
P. Norwitz 198
P. Norwitz 190

D. Ohye-Neilson 198
D. Ohye-Neilson 198
P. Slimm 190
D. Ohye-Neilson 196

S.Emma 186
E. Malone 189
E. Malone 197

PAST LADY Il CHAMPIONS

M. Cacciola
M. Crandall
P. Slimm
P. Slimm

191
183
183
186

2016
2017
2018
2019

P. Slimm 189
P. Slimm 193
C. Gasparine 192
C. Gasparine 190
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2020 A Trinkle 180
2021 A. Trinkle 170
2022 A Trinkle 157
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PAST JUNIOR STATE CHAMPIONS

1960  D. Scibilia, Jr. 91 1982  S. Remington 188 2004  B.Bell Jr. 187
1961  D. Scibilia, Jr. 95 1983  D. Ballentine, Jr. 187 2005 D.Mease 197
1962 R.Haines 96 1984  R. Steinberg 183 2006  B.Bell Jr. 197
1963  D. Scibilia 95 1985  C.Lehmann,Jr. 187 2007  C.Anthony 195
1964  B.M. Stow 94 1986  A. Ferraro 196 2008  C.Anthony 196
1965  R. Hutton 197 1987  A. Ferraro 196 2009  J. Mallon 196
1966  M.R. Hockenbury 189 1988  A. Ferraro 198 2010 J. Mallon 193
1967 E. Tirone 190 1989  D. Russo 181 2011 C. Bennett, Jr. 199
1968  D.W. Durland 196 1990  D.Russo 181 2012 J.Clarke 187
1969 T Nesgoda 192 1991 M. Morgado 180 2013 J.Clarke 191
1970  T.Poole 185 1992 E.Russo 189 2014 E. Taylor 186
1971 M. Busnardo 176 1993 D. Miller 192 2015 M. Stevenson 184
1972 W. Waechter 192 1994  E.Russo 197 2016  E. Taylor 192
1973 W. Waechter 198 1995  J. Wilkerson 181 2017 D. Stevenson 198
1974  W. Waechter 198 1996  No Entries 2018 D. Stevenson 196
1975  W. Waechter 193 1997  J. Gold 147 2019 D. Stevenson 182
1976 W. Comly 195 1998  D. Mulvany 169 2020 A. Moir 189
1977 W. Comly 195 1999  C. Rohel 181 2021 A. Moir 185
1978  W. Comly 191 2000  D. Wright 190 2022 D. Brown, Jr. 192
1979 J.Engler 186 2001 C.Rohel 188

1980  D. Rosko 193 2002  C.Rohel 187

1981  P. Bobby 187 2003  D.Rehmann 184

PAST SUB-JUNIOR STATE CHAMPIONS

1976  Roy Crowthers 170 1992 W. Griscom 183 2008  D.J. Cerrato 187
1977  Peter Paskewicz 152 1993 W. Griscom 186 2009  C.Bennett, Jr. 194
1978  Peter Paskewicz 182 1994 K. Gilson 184 2010  C.Bennett, Jr. 189
1979  D. Rosko, Jr. 183 1995 K. Gilson 172 2011 J. Clarke 190
1980  P. Bobby, Jr. 187 1996 R.Lang 167 2012 E. Taylor 185
1981  B. Boehler 131 1997 D. Wright 185 2013 E. Taylor 175
1982  R. Steinberg 181 1998  D. Wright 179 2014 E.Malone 192
1983  A. Ferraro, Jr. 166 1999  D. Wright 195 2015  E.Malone 186
1984  C.Lehmann 174 2000  C. Wright 182 2016  D. Stevenson 198
1985  A. Ferraro, Jr. 176 2001 D.Rehmann 193 2017 A. Moir 152
1986 M. Lehmann 179 2002 D. Rehmann 194 2018 A. Moir 188
1987  J. Harrison, Jr. 157 2003  D.Mease 192 2019 A Moir 189
1988  J. Harrison, Jr. 170 2004 A. Clayton 177 2020 D.E.Brown,Jr. 193
1989  E.Russo 193~ 2005 R Lagravenis 194 2021 D.E.Brown,Jr. 195
1990  E. Russo 183 2006  E. Giberson 185 2022 S, Farro 190
1991  E.Russo 186 2007  E. Giberson 196

PAST JUNIOR GOLD STATE CHAMPIONS

2012 B.Koehler 182 2016 J. Lombardi 194 2020 Ean Taylor 186
2013 J. Malone 190 2017 J. Malone 192 2021 G. Biarsky 131
2014 J. Lombardi 195 2018  E. Taylor 186 2022 G. Biarsky 153
2015  J. Malone 193 2019 M. Stevenson 194

PAST SUB-VETERAN STATE CHAMPIONS

2012 S.Huber 197 2016 M. Invidiato 199 2020 M. Invidiato 196
2013 M. Invidiato 196 2017 M. Invidiato 195 2021 D.Biggs 197
2014 M. Invidiato 196 2018  R. Batesko 198 2022 T Clarke 197
2015 M. Invidiato 195 2019 R. Batesko 197
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1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
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PAST VETERAN STATE CHAMPIONS

P. Davis

J. Rowland
P.E. Holloway
P.E. Holloway
A. Pfiefer
P.E. Holloway
R. Rienhart
H. Dilts

Dr. M. Mickle
T. Kurtz

G. Hess

R. Arnell

L. Moore

R. Arnell

R. Arnell

R. Arnell

R. Arnell

W. Stillwagon
M. Haines, Jr.
H. Liedtka

M. Haines, Jr.
R. Sutton

PAST SENIOR VETERAN

L. Nelson

A. Suydam
E. Eleuteri

M. Haines, Jr.
M. Haines, Jr.
R. Sutton

E. Eleuteri

H. Liedtka

F. Hollendonner
H. Stevenson
H. Stevenson
S. Atanasio
S. Atanasio
W. Ford

M. Plotkin

M. Plotkin

192
197
196
192
191
197
190
186
193
185
190
195
194
193
194
189
197
192
188
185
192
190

179
187
190
196
193
194
194
195
191
192
195
194
194
195
194
196

R. Sutton
S. Mecca

H. Stevensen, Jr.
H. Stevensen, Jr.
H. Stevensen, Jr.
H. Stevensen, Jr.
H. Stevensen, Jr.

P. Coniglio
J. Papernik
F. Kegley

M. Plotkin

R. Torlini

M. Berman
B. Fleming Sr.
D. Robbins
P. Powell

P. Powell

E. Salomon
K. Ohye

K. Ohye

K. Ohye

B. Colomban

M. Plotkin

R. Mazzacco
F. Remington
H. Stevenson
J. Steinhart
C. Leutholt
D. Robbins
J. Steinhart
D. Robbins
K. Ohye

K. Ohye

F. Minus

F. Minus

R. Long

J. Godwin

J. Homan

C. Gasparine
J. Godwin

C. Gasparine
C. Gasparine
T. Costa

T. Costa

G. Wright

K. Guinn

M. Invidiato
J.L. Hoffman
R. Battista
M. Invidiato

J.Sissano
J. Godwin
J.Sissano
R. Bishop
J.Sissano
K. Guinn

PAST HIGH OVER-ALL STATE CHAMPIONS

D. Ohye-Neilson 964

L. Russo

L. Russo

R. Cordash
G. Russo

T. Damon

J. Sissano

J. Amaral

G. Russo

J. Concannon
G. Russo
J.Concannon
G. Russo

G. Russo

K. Ohye

K. Ohye

871
866
856
873
836
808
852
861
936
912
946
945
945
973
958

K. Ohye

G. Russo

K. Ohye

K. Ohye

D. Ohye

K. Ohye

K. Ohye

K. Ohye

K. Ohye

K. Ohye

K. Ohye

K. Ohye

R. Malmstedt
K. Ohye

R. Malmstedt

65

972
958
950
1158
1260

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

R. Malmstedt
K. Ohye

K. Ohye

R. Malmstedt
R. Malmstedt
M. Invidiato
M. Wade

R. Malmstedt
D. Stevenson
R. Malmstedt
R. Padovani
S. Kalnas

S. Kalnas

972
942
959
957
947
1196
1223
950
1231
1232
954
959
947
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MELVINA “TOOTS” TINDALL
PERPETUAL TROPHY

1997  D. Ohye 294 2010  D.Ohye-Neilson 296
1998  D. Ohye 289 2011 D.Ohye-Neilson 290
1999  D. Ohye 290 | 2012  D.Ohye-Neilson 287
2000 D.Ohye 287 | 2013  D.Arner Motzkus 287
2001 D. Ohye 294 | 2014  D.Ohye-Neilson 282
2002 D.Ohye 289 | 2015  P.Slimm 279
2003  R.Marshall/ D. Ohye 279 | 2016  P. Slimm 279
2004 D.Ohye 294 | 2017 S.Emma 280
2005 D.Ohye 294 | 2018 S.Emma 272
2006  D. Ohye-Neilson 289 2019 P.Slmm 284
2007  D. Ohye-Neilson 293 2020 A. Moir 278
2008  D. Ohye-Neilson 288 92021 S.EmmalA. Moir 272
2009 D. Ohye-Neilson 290 2022  C.Barton/E. Malone 276

HERMAN LIEDKTA
PERPETUAL TROPHY

1999  F. Hollendonner 95 | 2012 K. Ohye 93
2000 A Potocco 95 | 2013  F. Seibert 93
2001 A.Carr 94 | 2014  G. Salomon 97
2002 A Carr 91 | 2015 M. Abrantes 89
2003  A.Carr 91| 2016 J. Godwin 91
2004  H. Stevenson 88 | 2017  J.Morgado 93
2005  H.Marciano 9% | 2018  J. Godwin 92
2006 I Gosman % | 2019 J. Godwin 95
2007 G. Brown 912020 J. Godwin 91
2008  G.Brown 91 )

2009 G, Hess 97 2021 J. Slssar)o 92
2010 D. Robbins 91 2022 J. Godwin 95
2011 K. Ohye 94

ZONE TEAM TROPHY

2008  Northern Zone 2016 Northern Zone
2009  Northern Zone 2017 Southern Zone
2010  Northern Zone 2018  Southern Zone
2011 Southern Zone 2019  Southern Zone
2012 Southern Zone 2020  Southern Zone
2013 Northern Zone 2021 Southern Zone
2014 Northern Zone 2022 Southern Zone
2015 Northern Zone
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NEW JERSEY STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSN.

128 Split Rock Road
Browns Mills , NJ 08015

Trout’'s Gunshop LLC
452 Julivzfown-Georgelown Rd. — F 0. Box 35, Julivztown, N.J_ DB042
Fliey (La=i e
email: troutsgunshop(@comeast.net
Hours by Appointment - Call before you come

o
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